

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No. 798/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11179 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12473 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9816 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sleth, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.
service is allowed.

Dasti

List the matter on 11th December, 2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar