

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.798/1991 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.11179, 12473 and 9816 of 2007

Date: 11/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.  
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners may disclose the outcome of dasti service, before 5th  
February, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.11179/07 has to pay the process fee  
within a week.

Issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matters on 5th February, 2008.  
(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar