

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11179/2007

RAJANIBAI MADHUKAR SAPKAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner states that they have filed an application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 5, 18 and 19 on 22-10--2008. Registry has to place this application before this court on 21-11-2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar