

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NOS.2&3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11179/2007(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No. 797/1991 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)RAJANIBAI MADHUKAR SAPKAL  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING LRS. OF DECEASED  
R.NOS.5,18 & 19 ON RECORD)I.A.NO.3 : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is a delay of 2284 days, 1905 days and 3987 days in filing the substitution application in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 18 and 19. The application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased Respondent Nos. 5, 18 and 19 is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (SCLSC). The payment shall be made to the SCLSC within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master