

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12473/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.3238/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUVARNA VIJAYRAO RASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satjit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv (N.P.)
Mr. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he want to withdraw I.A. No.3. Accordingly I.A. No.3 is allowed and stands disposed of.

Issue fresh notice to the proposed Lrs of deceased respondents 14, 27 and 29.

Mr Satjit Kumar learned counsel submits that Mrs. Abha R. Sharma intends to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 7, 8, 24, 28 and 30 as there is no instructions to the contrary. It may be mentioned that Mr. Setia, who has not filed no objection from Ms. Abha R. Sharma, for appearing on behalf of the said respondents.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |Court Master

|