

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.798/1991 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe,Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

The application for effecting service through publication
in the newspapers mentioned in the application is allowed. Such a
publication shall be effected within four weeks and file proof
thereof specifying the date of the publication.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|