

ITEM NO.195

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.798/1991 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 12473 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9816 of 2007

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek C.Solshe, Adv.
for Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(NP)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications along with the Special Leave Petitions.

As requested, six weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit of
service on behalf of unserved proposed LRs of respondent no.27 and 29.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar