

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.798/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased respondent,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.12473 of 2007

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9816 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.11179 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6484 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6447 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...../2011 CC NOS.5205-5206

(For permission to file SLPs and office report)

SLP(C)...../2011 CC NOS.5213-5214 of 2011

(For permission to file SLPs and c/delay in filing substitution application and substitution for bringing on record LRs. of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Contd. 2..

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Saleem Inamdar, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Amit Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sudhakar E. Avhad, Adv.  
Mr. Prafulla Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Venkata Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. S. Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshav R, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 9710 of 2007

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 is for substitution of legal heirs of respondent Nos. 5 and 6. Learned counsel representing the legal heirs has no objection to the said application. Accordingly, the substitution application is allowed. The names of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are deleted and be substituted by their legal heirs as mentioned in the application.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

S.L.P. (C) No. 12473 of 2007

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Interlocutory Application No. 5 is for substitution of legal heirs of respondent Nos. 14, 27 and 29. Learned counsel representing the legal heirs has no objection to the said application. Accordingly, the substitution application is allowed. The names of respondent Nos. 14, 27 and 29 are deleted and be substituted by their legal heirs as mentioned in the application.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is given liberty to replace two pages of the compilation of judgment.

List all the matters thereafter. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

	(S. K. Rakheja)	Court		(Saroj Saini)	
	Master		Court Master		